



Jyoti

4-C. WP 5734.2025.doc

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2025.11.25
19:33:19 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5734 OF 2025

Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited
(Formerly known as Aspire Home
Finance Corporation Ltd.)

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra,
District Magistrate, Pune and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Navin Arora for the Petitioner
Mr. Ashish Awasthi, Bank Officer present
Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl.G.P with Mr. V.G. Badgujar, AGP for Respondent - State

**CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
FARHAN P DUBASH, JJ.**

DATE : 25TH NOVEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 15th December 2025.

(FARHAN P DUBASH, J.)

(R.I. CHAGLA J.)