



2026:BHC-AS:7288-DB

Board Sr.No.:-15

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5734 OF 2025

Motilal Oswal Home Finance Ltd. (formerlyPETITIONER
Known As Aspire Home Finance Corp. Ltd.) Vs
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra, District Magistrate,...RESPONDENT
Pune And Ors

Navin Arora for Petitioner
B. V. Samant Addl. GP a/w V. G. Badgujar AGP for State
To be taken on Supplementary Board

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 19th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)